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DATE 04/14/97
794001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0359 (continuation)
S.4 Q.7b In general, do you support or oppose the concept of Canada participating in trade agreements with other countries?

PARENTS WITH

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
------------- -------------- -------------- --------------------------- -------------------- ----------------------------

Not In No Kids Parent

Work- Not Work- Not Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty

TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time loyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
------ ------ ------ ------ ------- ------ ------- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------- ------ ------ ------

Unweighted row 1572 736 836 466 270 426 410 697 200 101 562 527 444 66 883 160 130 260

TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 652 748 409 243 387 361 625 175 89 504 430 357 59 830 150 126 221

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Strongly support 457 265 192 165 100 98 94 211 56 28 162 132 116 12 276 42 36 88

32.6 40.6 25.6 40.3 41.2 25.4 25.9 33.7 31.8 31.7 32.1 30.7 32.6 19.7 33.2 28.0 28.8 39.8

Moderately support 523 234 288 146 88 156 133 243 60 31 185 138 113 21 340 71 53 88

37.3 35.9 38.6 35.8 36.0 40.3 36.7 38.9 34.1 34.7 36.8 32.0 31.7 34.9 41.0 47.6 42.0 39.7

Neither support nor
oppose 300 108 192 74 34 88 104 120 43 22 114 108 85 21 159 29 23 34

21.4 16.5 25.7 18.0 14.1 22.8 28.8 19.1 24.7 24.6 22.7 25.1 23.7 36.2 19.2 19.5 18.3 15.5

Moderately oppose 76 26 50 13 13 30 20 31 11 5 28 34 27 5 38 5 10 9

5.4 3.9 6.7 3.2 5.2 7.6 5.7 5.0 6.4 5.6 5.6 ' 7.8 7.4 8.3 4.6 3.0 7.7 4.2

Strongly oppose 36 18 18 11 7 11 7 18 4 3 10 17 15 1 12 2 4 1

2.6 2.7 2.4 2.7 2.8 3.0 1.9 2.9 2.4 3.3 2.0 3.9 4.2 .8 1.5 1.3 3.1 .4

D.N.S. 9 2 7 - 2 3 4 L 1 5 2 2 - 4 1 - 1

.6 .3 .9 - .8 .9 1.0 .4' .6 - .9 .4 .5 - .5 .7 - .5


